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2022 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 21-26   Home: 9-12   Away: 8-11   Neutral: 4-3   G-MAC: 15-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
31 Mick, Daniel  . 5 0 0 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 Eeles, Payton  . 3 7 1 47-47 194 63 72 19 1 4 34 105  . 5 4 1 25 4 19 2  . 4 4 9 2 0 27-31 65 105 13  . 9 2 9

22 Hale, Blais  . 3 5 1 46-45 168 41 59 12 0 6 42 89  . 5 3 0 14 14 42 2  . 4 3 5 4 0 1-1 122 49 10  . 9 4 5

34 Punzi, Sam  . 3 4 5 46-44 145 35 50 12 1 13 45 103  . 7 1 0 19 10 26 1  . 4 5 1 1 0 0-0 339 25 7  . 9 8 1

14 Rotello, Lucas  . 3 3 9 47-47 186 39 63 7 3 7 50 97  . 5 2 2 22 5 44 3  . 4 1 1 6 0 6-6 177 8 5  . 9 7 4

17 Springmeyer, Chase  . 3 3 7 30-23 83 20 28 3 0 3 16 40  . 4 8 2 13 2 23 1  . 4 3 9 0 0 0-0 35 0 1  . 9 7 2

 1 Hughes, Bryce  . 3 0 0 42-42 160 26 48 4 0 3 28 61  . 3 8 1 15 5 15 6  . 3 7 0 4 1 11-12 64 6 3  . 9 5 9

 5 Shook, Kaden  . 3 0 0 15-3 20 4 6 1 0 0 2 7  . 3 5 0 2 0 4 0  . 3 6 4 0 1 0-0 49 2 0 1.000

35 Perry, Alan  . 2 9 3 47-47 181 33 53 11 1 6 38 84  . 4 6 4 11 8 37 3  . 3 5 5 3 1 6-6 26 59 11  . 8 8 5

 4 Brown, Austin  . 2 5 0 45-45 148 37 37 5 3 3 14 57  . 3 8 5 26 1 51 2  . 3 6 2 2 1 12-14 93 2 0 1.000

 9 McKinion, Caleb  . 2 5 0 19-9 36 4 9 1 0 0 6 10  . 2 7 8 3 0 18 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 4 7 2  . 8 4 6

25 Rice, Brody  . 2 3 8 13-5 21 5 5 0 0 1 2 8  . 3 8 1 3 0 5 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 38 3 1  . 9 7 6

 3 Ebling, Kale  . 2 1 7 21-18 60 9 13 2 1 1 7 20  . 3 3 3 6 1 20 1  . 2 9 9 0 2 2-3 30 21 5  . 9 1 1

 0 Sewak, Daniel  . 2 1 1 19-16 57 11 12 3 0 3 15 24  . 4 2 1 7 1 12 4  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-1 10 0 1  . 9 0 9

41 Laurell, Hunter  . 1 8 2 13-7 22 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 8 2 3 0 11 1  . 2 6 9 1 0 0-0 22 0 0 1.000

24 Stewart, Micah  . 1 8 2 26-2 11 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 8 2 0 0 5 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 2-3 3 3 0 1.000

11 Clements, Jacob  . 1 4 9 28-22 74 8 11 1 0 2 9 18  . 2 4 3 11 1 33 0  . 2 6 4 1 2 0-0 24 1 0 1.000

20 Melchior, Joseph  . 0 0 0 8-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 1 47 1569 344 473 81 10 52 309 730  . 4 6 5 181 52 365 27  . 3 8 7 24 8 68-78 1112 323 63  . 9 5 8

Opponents  . 3 0 6 47 1545 351 473 100 7 37 309 698  . 4 5 2 242 45 386 14  . 4 1 0 22 18 48-61 1125 377 89  . 9 4 4

LOB - Team (363), Opp (411). DPs turned - Team (21), Opp (34). CI - Team (2), Punzi 2. IBB - Team (1), Eeles 1, Opp (4).
Picked off - Hughes 2, Eeles 1, Springmeyer 1, Ebling 1, Brown 1, Perry 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
25 Rice, Brody  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 0 0 4 3 0 0 0  . 2 6 3 1 0 0 0 1
 7 Blattner, Westin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Legere, Connor  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Gillis, Tanner  5 . 6 5 4-2 13 13 3 0/0 0 65.1 77 46 41 23 73 20 1 5  . 2 8 2 6 3 0 0 4
18 Fisher, Wyatt  5 . 6 6 3-3 13 9 0 0/0 0 55.2 59 40 35 27 64 13 0 6  . 2 6 5 3 4 3 4 3
 1 Hughes, Bryce  5 . 6 8 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 19 8 8 3 7 4 0 2  . 3 4 5 0 1 1 0 2
42 Milburn, Ethan  6 . 4 4 6-3 13 12 2 1/0 0 57.1 52 46 41 42 67 9 2 4  . 2 3 9 7 7 0 1 0
29 Hale, Reid  6 . 9 2 1-5 18 0 0 0/0 6 26.0 28 24 20 20 43 7 0 2  . 2 6 2 8 5 0 1 2
24 Stewart, Micah  7 . 2 0 0-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 13 8 8 9 3 0 0 0  . 3 1 7 3 3 0 0 2
10 Cline, Noah  7 . 9 0 4-7 13 12 1 0/0 0 62.2 93 65 55 46 58 19 2 6  . 3 4 7 13 6 1 7 3
12 Zhang, Kevin  8 . 2 7 2-1 15 1 0 0/0 0 37.0 57 45 34 27 32 9 1 4  . 3 5 8 19 9 0 5 0
 9 McKinion, Caleb  8 . 6 8 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 13 10 9 9 10 3 0 1  . 3 2 5 5 2 0 1 1
15 Petek, Wyatt 12.76 0-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 18.1 38 32 26 16 13 10 1 2  . 4 1 3 7 2 0 2 0
20 Melchior, Joseph 25.20 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 10 14 14 8 6 3 0 3  . 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
21 Gross, Caleb 27.00 0-2 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 8 8 3 3 1 0 1  . 4 5 5 1 0 1 1 0
 0 Sewak, Daniel 45.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 5 5 3 1 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Totals  7 . 3 8 21-26 47 47 6 1/0 6 370.2 473 351 304 242 386 100 7 37  . 3 0 6 74 45 6 22 18

Opponents  6 . 6 4 26-21 47 47 5 0/0 7 375.2 473 344 277 181 365 81 10 52  . 3 0 1 50 52 7 24 8

PB - Team (13), Punzi 11, Shook 2, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (3), Punzi 2, Zhang 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Punzi (42-52), Cline
(14-20), Hale,R (11-11), Zhang (7-10), Fisher (7-7), Shook (6-7), Gillis (5-6), Gross (1-2), Milburn (0-2), Petek (1-1),
Sewak (1-1), McKinion (1-1).



2022 Baseball
Overall Statistics for Cedarville (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 4 Brown, Austin 95 93 2 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 5 Shook, Kaden 51 49 2 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 2 0
11 Clements, Jacob 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
41 Laurell, Hunter 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 8 Gillis, Tanner 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
10 Cline, Noah 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 14 6  . 7 0 0 0 0
24 Stewart, Micah 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
15 Petek, Wyatt 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Hale, Reid 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
20 Melchior, Joseph 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
34 Punzi, Sam 371 339 25 7  . 9 8 1 2 42 10  . 8 0 8 11 2
25 Rice, Brody 42 38 3 1  . 9 7 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rotello, Lucas 190 177 8 5  . 9 7 4 10 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 Springmeyer, Chase 36 35 0 1  . 9 7 2 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Hughes, Bryce 73 64 6 3  . 9 5 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hale, Blais 181 122 49 10  . 9 4 5 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
27 Eeles, Payton 183 65 105 13  . 9 2 9 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 3 Ebling, Kale 56 30 21 5  . 9 1 1 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 0 Sewak, Daniel 11 10 0 1  . 9 0 9 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Perry, Alan 96 26 59 11  . 8 8 5 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 9 McKinion, Caleb 13 4 7 2  . 8 4 6 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Milburn, Ethan 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0
12 Zhang, Kevin 5 2 2 1  . 8 0 0 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0
18 Fisher, Wyatt 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
31 Mick, Daniel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
 7 Blattner, Westin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gross, Caleb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
44 Legere, Connor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1498 1112 323 63  . 9 5 8 21 48 13  . 7 8 7 13 2

Opponents 1591 1125 377 89  . 9 4 4 34 68 10  . 8 7 2 7 0
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